GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1995
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2011

DURING CWG DISPLACEMENT
Abdulrahman Shri

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that during the Commonwealth Games, 2010 in the National Capital Territory of Delhi, thousands of beggars and homeless people including women and children were relocated to the National Capital Region like Noida etc.;

(b) if so, the total number of such beggars/homeless people relocated during the Commonwealth Games, 2010;
(c) whether these people have not been brought back by the Delhi Government or Union Government;
(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the steps taken by the Union Government to rehabilitate them?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIMULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a): As per the information provided by the Department of Social Welfare, Government of NCT of Delhi, it is not correct that during the Commonwealth Games, 2010 in the NCT of Delhi, thousands of beggars and homeless people including women and children were relocated to the National Capital Region like Noida etc.

(b) to (e): Do not arise in view of the above.
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